



August 10, 2018

RIBUS ALLERGEN STATEMENT — Nu-BIND™

To Whom It May Concern,

Please be advised that natural or organic Nu-BIND™ is produced from parts of rice, which is known to be hypoallergenic (for most consumers). The remainder of ingredient inputs also have no known allergens and contain NO dairy (milk), peanuts, tree nuts, egg, soy, fish, shellfish (crustaceans), or wheat — the allergens that account for 90% of all food allergic reactions in the United States.

Relative to EU regulation 1169/2011: In addition to the allergens listed above, these products contain no celery, mustard, sesame seeds or products thereof, sulphur dioxide (sulfites), lupin, mollusks, or any additional cereals containing gluten (rye, barley, and oats).

If you have any questions, please contact our main office at the number below.

Best regards,

A handwritten signature in black ink that reads "Karen M. Hansen". The signature is written in a cursive style.

Karen Hansen
Regulatory Documents Manager